CH \$280.00 020413 6246008

Attorney Docket: DEN607US01

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Castolin S.A.	Name: MEC Holding GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Gutenbergstrasse</u> 10
Other	
	City: Kriftel State: Zip: 65830
Execution Date: March 23, 2004	Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,246,008</u> 6,187,115
	6,133,542 6,099,915 6,027,583
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No. 5,690,271 5,496,391	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Attorney at Law, LLC.	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Avenue	
	020413
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	7/ 0//2
Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	MUINIAN 20 APC 204
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT for the USA

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

We:

Castolin S.A.

who changed its name to ECG Immobilier S.A. on Jannuary 4, 2001

residing respectively at (city and state or country) :

164, Rue du Centre, in 1025 St. Sulpice, Switzerland

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto :

MEC Holding GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of :

Germany

and having an office at :

Gutenbergstraße 10, in 65830 Kriftel

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my (our) invention for the IMPROVEMENT in :

(see enclosed list)

as described and/or claimed in our applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

filed on: (see enclosed list)

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my (our) name, at its election.

PATENT REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0081 AND WE HEREBY CONVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters. Patent which may issue therefore and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same herein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

Date:

Signature:

ROTH Georges, Director

Date:

Signature :

Date: 23.03 2004

Signature:

Date: 22.03.2004

Signature:

SIEBENMANN Janine, Fondée de pouvoirs

Sv. March Beck

teoin von Propon

MEC Holding GmbH

Attorney Docket No.

MEC Holding GmbH Gutenbergstr. 10 65830 Kriftel

In re:

Serial No.

Filing Date:

U.S Patent No.

Issue Date :

List of Patents concerning to this Assignment

Patent No: US 6,246,008 B1 PCT Filed on:

Jun. 15, 1996 Jun. 12, 2001

Date of Patent: Title:

Process for Producing a Core Wire for Welding Electrodes and an

Electrode Core Wire

Patent No: Filed on:

US 6,187,115 B1 Sep. 28, 1999 Feb. 13, 2001

Date of Patent: <u>Title:</u>

Material in Powder or Wire Form on a Nickel Basis for a Coating and

Process and Uses Therefor

Patent No: PCT Filed on: US 6,133,542 Jul. 3, 1997 Oct. 17, 2000

Date of Patent: Title:

Process for Coating or Welding Easily Oxidized Materials and Plasma

Torch for Carrying Out this Process

Patent No: Filed on:

US 6,099,915 Dec. 18, 1998 Aug. 8, 2000

Date of Patent: Title:

Method of Coating Materials

Patent No: Filed on:

US 6,027,583 Jun. 24, 1997 Feb. 22, 2000

Date of Patent: <u>Title:</u>

Material in Powder or Wire Form on a Nickel Basis for a Coating and

Process and Uses Therefor

Patent No:

US 5,690,271 Aug. 4, 1994 Nov. 25, 1997

PCT Filed on: Date of Patent: <u>Title:</u>

Process and Soldering Paste for Soldering on Large-Area Plates of

Aluminium or Aluminium Alloys and Use of that Process

Patent No: Filed on:

U\$ 5,496,391 Aug. 2, 1994 Mar. 5, 1996

RECORDED: 04/20/2004

Date of Patent: Title:

Material and Method for Forming a Protective Coating on a Substrate

of a Copper-Based Alloy

PATENT

REEL: 014532 FRAME: 0083